GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1999

HOUSE RESOLUTION 9*

Sponsors: Representatives Yongue; Bonner and Goodwin.

Referred to: Rules, Calendar and Operations of the House.

February 1, 1999

1	A HOUSE RESOLUTION HONORING THE ONE HUNDREDTH ANNIVERSARY
2	OF THE FOUNDING OF SCOTLAND COUNTY.
3	Whereas, on February 20, 1899, Scotland County was formed from Richmond
4	County; and
5	Whereas, Scotland County was named for the country of Scotland from which
6	many of the early settlers of the area came; and
7	Whereas, Scotland County is known for its contributions to education,
8	agriculture, and industry; and
9	Whereas, the citizens of Scotland County have been actively preparing for the
10	county's centennial celebration; Now, therefore,
11	Be it resolved by the House:
12	Section 1. The North Carolina Senate honors the founders of Scotland County
13	and joins the county's citizens in celebrating the county's one hundredth anniversary.
14	Section 2. The Principal Clerk shall transmit a certified copy of this resolution
15	to the Chair of the Scotland County Board of County Commissioners.
16	Section 3. This resolution is effective upon adoption.